TSB43Ex4x
www.ti.com SLLA275C –APRIL 2008–REVISED FEBRUARY 2010
IEEE 1394a-2000 CONSUMER ELECTRONICS SOLUTION
Data Sheet Extract, Rev 1.2
1FEATURES
• IEEE 1394 Features • External CPU Interfaces
– Integrated 400/200/100-Mbps 2-Port/3-Port – Motorola 68K-Style 16-Bit Asynchronous
PHY Interface

Designing with this device may require extensive support. Before incorporating this device
into a design, customers should contact TI or an Authorized TI Distributor.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1) (2)
NUMBER PACKAGEORDERING NUMBER AVAILABILITY OF PHY 5C/Non-5C VOLTAGE PACKAGE TYPE (3)
PORTS
TSB43EA42 Available 2 5C only 3.3 V/1.5 V BGA 144 ZGU
TSB43EB42 Available 2 Non-5C 3.3 V/1.5 V BGA 144 ZGU
TSB43EC42 Available 2 5C + AES 3.3 V/1.5 V BGA 144 ZGU
TSB43EB43 To be released 3 Non-5C 3.3 V/1.5 V BGA 144 ZGU
TSB43EA43 To be released 3 5C only 3.3 V/1.5 V BGA 144 ZGU
TSB43EC43 To be released 3 5C + AES 3.3 V/1.5 V BGA 144 ZGU
(1) The devices in the shaded rows are available for order. Other devices are scheduled to be released.
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(3) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.